

**Adopted
AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO**

Cmte Sub for Senate Bill No. 2323

BY: Senator(s) Wiggins, England

1 **AMEND on line 53 by deleting "power" and inserting in lieu**
2 **thereof "powers and duties"**

3 **AMEND on line 54 by deleting "authority"**

4 **AMEND on Line 261 by deleting "and"**

5 **AMEND BY inserting the following below line 271:**

6 (ff) The board of trustees shall not sell, lease, enter
7 into any agreement, or otherwise dispose of assets, facilities,
8 real property or personal property described in this subsection
9 without the approval of the owners of those assets, facilities,
10 real property or personal property.

11 **FURTHER, AMEND THE TITLE TO CONFORM**

